Lindenwood University

Digital Commons@Lindenwood University

Archived Lindenwood Press Releases

Public Relations

4-28-2012

Lindenwood to Host Fourth Annual Summer Film, TV Camp

Lindenwood University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press_releases



Part of the Business and Corporate Communications Commons



Lindenwood to Host Fourth Annual Summer Film, TV Camp

April 28, 2012

The Lindenwood University School of Communications will host its fourth annual Film and Television Camp this summer for high school students interested in learning production skills. Sessions are scheduled from 9 a.m. to 4 p.m. daily, June 18-22, at the St. Charles campus.

Participants will learn introductory skills and techniques from award-winning Lindenwood faculty who have extensive experience creating Hollywood movies, network television shows, local newscasts, and documentaries. Students will have the opportunity to work in the Charter Communications LUTV HD Studio in the university's J. Scheidegger Center for the Arts.

"The camp is perfect for future directors, editors, and on-camera talent, whether they already have some experience or are just getting started," said Peter Carlos, LUTV station manager and associate professor of communications. "We believe that a hands-on approach works best for our students."

The cost to attend is \$150 per session. Participants will receive lunch daily, a t-shirt, and a personalized DVD of their final projects.

Space is limited. To register, contact Carlos at (636) 949-4513 or pcarlos@lindenwood.edu.

Press Release Contact:

Public Relations
Lindenwood University
publicRelations@lindenwood.edu

© 1827-2012 Lindenwood University • 209 S. Kingshighway • St. Charles, MO 63301

Switchboard (636) 949-2000 Undergraduate Admissions (636) 949-4949 Evening & Graduate Admissions (636) 949-4933